


St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW

326 Ihle Paul TV Bad Grönenbach 11 01:49 1 . . . . . . . .
276 Wilhelm Anna TSV Ottobeuren 10 01:50 2 . . . . . . . .
274 Pfister Simon TSV Ottobeuren 10 01:52 3 . . . . . . . .
327 Geiger Sarah TV Woringen 09 01:53 4 . . . . . . . .
271 Bosch Clara TV Bad Grönenbach 10 01:54 5 . . . . . . . .
275 Kleinschmidt Emiliana TSV Ottobeuren 10 01:55 6 . . . . . . . .
310 David Janni TV Bad Grönenbach 10 01:56 7 . . . . . . . .
265 Kaller Raphael TV Bad Grönenbach 10 01:57 8 . . . . . . . .
268 Büchner Lukas FV Alemannia Nied 11 02:00 9 . . . . . . . .
266 Hölzle Leni Sportzentrum Woringen 10 02:01 10 . . . . . . . .
320 Besler Magdalena SC Kempten 10 02:02 11 . . . . . . . .
306 Weh Benjamin TV Bad Grönenbach 11 02:05 12 . . . . . . . .
277 Ettmüller Carla TV Erkheim 10 02:06 13 . . . . . . . .
330 Kramer Lea FC Westerheim 10 02:07 14 . . . . . . . .
272 Hederich Lina TSV Moosbach 12 02:15 15 . . . . . . . .
325 Wegmann Timo TV Bad Grönenbach 11 02:23 16 . . . . . . . .
324 Guggenberger Max TV Bad Grönenbach 13 02:33 17 . . . . . . . .
269 Ertle Aurelia LT Pfaffenhofen 12 02:35 18 . . . . . . . .
321 Besler Antonia SC Kempten 12 02:38 19 . . . . . . . .
273 Gries Annika TV Bad Grönenbach 11 02:40 20 . . . . . . . .
307 Aumann Sophia TV Dettingen 13 02:53 21 . . . . . . . .
322 Beer Elisa SC Kempten 12 03:06 22 . . . . . . . .
121 Kiechle Anna kein Verein 10 03:13 23 . . . . . . . .
122 Kiechle Julian kein Verein 13 03:21 24 . . . . . . . .
270 Ertle Felicia LT Pfaffenhofen 13 03:25 25 . . . . . . . .
119 Remmele Fabian die wilden Tiger 14 03:55 26 . . . . . . . .
123 Lichtensteiger Luana TV Bad Grönenbach 13 05:24 27 . . . . . . . .
329 Ahne Elisa TV Kempten 14 09:32 28 . . . . . . . .

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

28. Juli 2017
T e i l n e h m e r l i s t e    Bambini    350 m



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U14m U12m U10m

288 Kleinschmidt Johannes TSV Ottobeuren 05 05:58 1 1 . . . . . . .
279 Endres Luca TV Bad Grönenbach 06 06:00 2 . 1 . . . . . .
328 Geiger Felix TV Woringen 07 06:10 3 . 2 . . . . . .
312 Heinrich Jonas Skiclub Kempten 08 06:22 4 . . 1 . . . . .
278 Hölzle Yannik Sportzentrum Woringen 07 06:38 5 . 3 . . . . . .
286 Pfister Theodor TSV Ottobeuren 08 06:42 6 . . 2 . . . . .
315 Beer Kilian SC Kempten 09 06:54 7 . . 3 . . . . .
317 Schneider Jakob SC Kempten 08 06:55 8 . . 4 . . . . .
280 Blank Felix so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac)06 06:56 9 . 4 . . . . . .
309 David Tommy TV Bad Grönenbach 05 06:59 10 2 . . . . . . .
318 Reichart Emanuel SC Kempten 06 07:04 11 . 5 . . . . . .
289 Frey Paul TSV Ottobeuren 05 07:11 12 3 . . . . . . .
285 Schwarz Kilian TSV Ottobeuren 09 07:21 13 . . 5 . . . . .
291 Holzer Max TV Bad Grönenbach 08 07:34 14 . . 6 . . . . .
308 Aumann Paul TV Dettingen 09 07:36 15 . . 7 . . . . .
287 Kleinschmidt Vitus TSV Ottobeuren 07 07:42 16 . 6 . . . . . .
319 Hederich Björn Ole SC Kempten 07 07:46 17 . 7 . . . . . .
282 Scheible Moritz Skiclub Kempten 08 07:55 18 . . 8 . . . . .
118 Ebenhoch Noah Jan TSV Durach 08 08:17 19 . . 9 . . . . .
281 Blank Ruben so lang d`Luft roicht (Multivac)08 08:24 20 . . 10 . . . . .
311 Mazenik Sebastian TV Bad Grönenbach 09 08:27 21 . . 11 . . . . .
294 Weidle Johannes TV Bad Grönenbach 08 08:29 22 . . 12 . . . . .
284 Gries Philipp TV Bad Grönenbach 08 08:56 23 . . 13 . . . . .
292 Mazenik Johannes TV Bad Grönenbach 08 08:58 24 . . 14 . . . . .

St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U14w U12w U10w

299 Wilhelm Julia TSV Ottobeuren 06 06:17 1 . 1 . . . . . .
300 Schöning Linda TSV Ottobeuren 05 06:26 2 1 . . . . . . .
302 Jendrusch Annika TV Memmingen 04 06:43 3 2 . . . . . . .
305 Ziller Michelle TV Bad Grönenbach 04 06:50 4 3 . . . . . . .
301 Jendrusch Meike TV Memmingen 06 06:57 5 . 2 . . . . . .
298 Fauter Annika TSV Ottobeuren 07 07:00 6 . 3 . . . . . .
314 Fakler Lena SC Kempten 08 07:01 7 . . 1 . . . . .
304 Böhm Tamara TV Bad Grönenbach 06 07:58 8 . 4 . . . . . .
297 Kaller Paulina TV Bad Grönenbach 07 08:02 9 . 5 . . . . . .
323 Seidel Emma SC Kempten 08 08:22 10 . . 2 . . . . .
316 Besler Theresia SC Kempten 08 08:28 11 . . 3 . . . . .
296 Grömminger Lena TV Bad Grönenbach 09 08:55 12 . . 4 . . . . .
303 Bosch Clara TV Bad Grönenbach 09 08:57 13 . . 5 . . . . .
124 Glas Johanna TV Bad Grönenbach 09 13:58 14 . . 6 . . . . .

E r g e b n i s l i s t e    Schülerinnen    U14, U12, U10     1,5 km

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

28. Juli 2017
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    Schüler    U14, U12, U10     1,5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U20m U18m U16m

128 Prater Tobias Laufsport Saukel b_faster 02 19:16 1 . . 1 . . . . .
208 Bartenschlager Martin SSV Markt Rettenbach 03 22:15 2 . . 2 . . . . .
127 Hölzle Luca Woringen 01 23:17 3 . 1 . . . . . .
130 Fensterer Paul TV Memmingen 01 23:54 4 . 2 . . . . . .

St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U20w U18w U16w

210 Rommel Sophia TV Sontheim 98 23:06 1 1 . . . . . . .
133 Vetter Melissa TSV Ottobeuren 00 26:40 2 . 1 . . . . . .
131 Lübeck Kaja TSV Ottobeuren 03 33:32 3 . . 1 . . . . .
132 Rauh Maren TSV Ottobeuren 02 33:39 4 . . 2 . . . . .
134 Steiner Jusra VfB Gutenzell/Runners Point Ulm03 39:14 5 . . 3 . . . . .

E r g e b n i s l i s t e     weibliche Jugend    U20, U18, U16     5 km

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

28. Juli 2017
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    männliche Jugend    U20, U18, U16     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit GW HL

211 Adelwarth Robin TV Erkheim 98 18:35 1 . . 1 . . .
200 Gruschwitz Bastian TSV Ottobeuren 92 20:59 2 . . 2 . . .
157 Göller Max Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach96 21:34 3 . . 3 . . .
169 Saitner Simon kein Verein 87 21:41 4 . . 4 . . .
166 Saitner Martin SeMaSiMi 85 22:04 5 . . 5 . . .
212 Ebenhoch Daniel TV Kempten 79 22:19 6 . . 6 . . .
173 Winkler Mario Schloßbergteam 78 22:40 7 . . 7 . . .
192 Steiner Peter VfB Gutenzell/Runners Point Ulm 67 22:45 8 . . 8 . . .
209 Hölzle Stephan Sportzentrum Woringen 67 22:54 9 . . 9 . . .
137 Eichele Peter TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 63 23:14 10 . . 10 . . .
155 Endres Hubert Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach88 23:30 11 . . 11 . . .
195 Dorer Christine VfB Gutenzell/Runners Point Ulm 84 23:37 12 . . 12 . . .
171 Dr. v. Wahlert Jochen Schloßbergteam 59 23:42 13 . . 13 . . .
186 Zettler Andreas TV 1858 Kaufbeuren e.V. 87 23:57 14 . . 14 . . .
148 Büchner Jan FV Alemannia Nied 07 24:02 15 . . 15 . . .
138 Merkens Patrick LG Allgäu-Kempten 90 24:07 16 . . 16 . . .
199 Amman Harald Sportzentrum Woringen 70 24:20 17 . . 17 . . .
145 Karrer Manuel so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 81 24:26 18 . . 18 . . .
167 Schrom Michael SeMaSiMi 85 24:44 19 . . 19 . . .
202 Hölzle Harald Schloßbergteam 72 25:09 20 . . 20 . . .
154 Endres Markus Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach00 25:10 21 . . 21 . . .
215 Lochbihler Thomas so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 74 25:46 22 . . 22 . . .
160 Krug Priska Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach95 26:27 23 . . 23 . . .
162 Petrovitc Mate Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach01 26:34 24 . . 24 . . .
159 Jeckle Theresa Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach94 26:42 25 . . 25 . . .
136 Habel Peter TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 57 26:47 26 . . 26 . . .
185 Wachter Michael pester pac automation 89 27:01 27 . . 27 . . .
144 Blank Alisa so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 01 27:03 28 . . 28 . . .
216 Nägele Mario  TV Bad Grönenbach 93 27:20 29 . . 29 . . .
146 Schwaier Peter so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 78 27:23 30 . . 30 . . .
168 Pfister Nikola TSV Ottobeuren 72 27:28 31 . . 31 . . .
213 Abdalla Raki TV Memmingen 90 28:08 32 . . 32 . . .
158 Grau Martin Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach02 28:09 33 . . 33 . . .
198 Krautheim Thomas TV Bad Grönenbach 44 28:17 34 . . 34 . . .
139 Grampe Siegfried SV Steinheim 62 28:43 35 . . 35 . . .
164 Stahl Thomas Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach69 29:08 36 . . 36 . . .
187 Vetter Daniela kein Verein 72 29:17 37 . . 37 . . .
206 Endres Tine TV Bad Grönenbach 71 29:45 38 . . 38 . . .
190 Schneider Silvia Wir Laufen 77 29:46 39 . . 39 . . .
205 Preiss Detlef TV Bad Grönenbach 90 29:49 40 . . 40 . . .
203 Bosch Tine SC Ronsberg 82 29:51 41 . . 41 . . .
163 Schaub Florian Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach84 29:53 42 . . 42 . . .
149 Dürr Esther kein Verein 74 29:55 43 . . 43 . . .
153 Brandes Volker Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach69 29:56 44 . . 44 . . .
150 Attenberger-Bosch Petra TV Bad Grönenbach  73 30:08 45 . . 45 . . .
140 Traut Manfred Freiwillige Feuerwehr Memmingen 64 30:22 46 . . 46 . . .
204 Steidele Ilse SC Ronsberg 74 30:23 47 . . 47 . . .
193 Helle Thomas VfB Gutenzell/Runners Point Ulm 66 30:27 48 . . 48 . . .
147 Waibel Martin Waibel - Brandschutz 83 30:28 49 . . 49 . . .
191 Voß Simone Wir Laufen 87 30:49 50 . . 50 . . .

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

28. Juli 2017
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Hobbylauf     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit GW HL

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

28. Juli 2017
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Hobbylauf     5 km

189 Hummel Albert Wir Laufen 50 30:51 51 . . 51 . . .
142 Köpnick Verena so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 90 31:05 52 . . 52 . . .
161 McDonald Tim Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach78 31:26 53 . . 53 . . .
141 Ullrich Mario kein Verein 80 31:34 54 . . 54 . . .
188 Haggenmüller Julia Wir Laufen 89 32:14 55 . . 55 . . .
135 Grieser Michael TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 61 32:25 56 . . 56 . . .
194 Wiblishauser Jenny VfB Gutenzell/Runners Point Ulm 77 32:41 57 . . 57 . . .
196 Apolinario Paulo VfB Gutenzell/Runners Point Ulm 77 32:42 58 . . 58 . . .
143 Blank Daniel so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 76 33:12 59 . . 59 . . .
207 Endres Sabrina Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach01 33:38 60 . . 60 . . .
151 Prater Monika Skiclub Kempten 67 33:44 61 . . 61 . . .
456 Schröder Siegfried LG Westallgäu 38 35:11 62 . . 62 . . .
197 Grambihler Marion Lauf! FS Niederrieden 74 38:45 63 . . 63 . . .
156 Endres Johannes Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach67 40:18 64 . . 64 . . .
165 Hummel Johannes Lauf! FS Niederrieden 84 42:09 65 . . 65 . . .
180 Pummer Franziskus Schloßbergteam 83 42:53 66 . . 66 . . .
175 Nürk Dietmar Schloßbergteam 65 42:54 67 . . 67 . . .
178 Unger Birgit Schloßbergteam 69 47:36 68 . . 68 . . .
183 Heinrich Pia Schloßbergteam 65 47:48 69 . . 69 . . .
184 Bohatsch Petra Schloßbergteam 67 50:09 70 . . 70 . . .
179 Stengel Sabine Schloßbergteam 64 53:42 71 . . 71 . . .
176 Wietzke Beate Schloßbergteam 54 53:43 72 . . 72 . . .
177 Langer Tim Schloßbergteam 87 53:49 73 . . 73 . . .
181 Mitterer Christa Schloßbergteam 48 53:54 74 . . 74 . . .
182 Gamp Bernhard Schloßbergteam 56 53:55 75 . . 75 . . .
172 Doser Uschi Schloßbergteam 58 54:04 76 . . 76 . . .



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit PLATZ ANZ

173 Winkler Mario Schloßbergteam 78 22:40 1 14 . . . . .
171 Dr. v. Wahlert Jochen Schloßbergteam 59 23:42 . .
202 Hölzle Harald Schloßbergteam 72 25:09 . . . . . . .
180 Pummer Franziskus Schloßbergteam 83 42:53 . .
175 Nürk Dietmar Schloßbergteam 65 42:54 . .
178 Unger Birgit Schloßbergteam 69 47:36 . . . . . . .
183 Heinrich Pia Schloßbergteam 65 47:48 . . . . . . .
184 Bohatsch Petra Schloßbergteam 67 50:09 . . . . . . .
179 Stengel Sabine Schloßbergteam 64 53:42 . . . . . . .
176 Wietzke Beate Schloßbergteam 54 53:43 . .
177 Langer Tim Schloßbergteam 87 53:49 . . . . . . .
181 Mitterer Christa Schloßbergteam 48 53:54 . . . . . . .
182 Gamp Bernhard Schloßbergteam 56 53:55 . .
172 Doser Uschi Schloßbergteam 58 54:04 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:11:31

157 Göller Max Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach96 21:34 2 13 . . . . .
155 Endres Hubert Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach88 23:30 . . . . . . .
154 Endres Markus Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach00 25:10 . .
160 Krug Priska Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach95 26:27 . .
162 Petrovitc Mate Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach01 26:34 . . . . . . .
159 Jeckle Theresa Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach94 26:42 . . . . . . .
158 Grau Martin Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach02 28:09 . . . . . . .
164 Stahl Thomas Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach69 29:08 . . . . . . .
163 Schaub Florian Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach84 29:53 . . . . . . .
153 Brandes Volker Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach69 29:56 . . . . . . .
161 McDonald Tim Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach78 31:26 . . . . . . .
207 Endres SabrinaFeuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach 01 33:38 . .
156 Endres Johannes Feuerwehr + First Responder Bad Grönenbach67 40:18 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:10:14

145 Karrer Manuel so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 81 24:26 3 6 . . . . .
215 Lochbihler Thomas so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 74 25:46 . .
144 Blank Alisa so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 01 27:03 . . . . . . .
146 Schwaier Peter so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 78 27:23 . . . . . . .
142 Köpnick Verena so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 90 31:05 . . . . . . .
143 Blank Daniel so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 76 33:12 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:17:15

192 Steiner Peter VfB Gutenzell/Runners Point Ulm 67 22:45 4 5 . . . . .
195 Dorer Christine VfB Gutenzell/Runners Point Ulm 84 23:37 . .
193 Helle Thomas VfB Gutenzell/Runners Point Ulm 66 30:27 . .
194 Wiblishauser Jenny VfB Gutenzell/Runners Point Ulm 77 32:41 . . . . . . .
196 Apolinario Paulo VfB Gutenzell/Runners Point Ulm 77 32:42 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:16:49

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

28. Juli 2017
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Teamlauf     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit PLATZ ANZ

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

28. Juli 2017
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Teamlauf     5 km

190 Schneider Silvia Wir Laufen 77 29:46 5 4 . . . . .
191 Voß Simone Wir Laufen 87 30:49 . . . . . . .
189 Hummel Albert Wir Laufen 50 30:51 . . . . . . .
188 Haggenmüller Julia Wir Laufen 89 32:14 . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:31:26

198 Krautheim Thomas TV Bad Grönenbach 44 28:17 6 3 . . . . .
206 Endres Tine TV Bad Grönenbach 71 29:45 . . . . . . .
205 Preiss Detlef TV Bad Grönenbach 90 29:49 . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:27:51

137 Eichele Peter TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 63 23:14 6 3 . . . . .
136 Habel Peter TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 57 26:47 . .
135 Grieser Michael TV Bad Grönenbach - Tischtennis 61 32:25 . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:22:26

197 Grambihler Marion Lauf! FS Niederrieden 74 38:45 7 2 . . . . .
165 Hummel Johannes Lauf! FS Niederrieden 84 42:09 . .

203 Bosch Tine SC Ronsberg 82 29:51 7 2
204 Steidele Ilse SC Ronsberg 74 30:23 . . . . . . .

166 Saitner Martin SeMaSiMi 85 22:04 7 2 . . . . .
167 Schrom Michael SeMaSiMi 85 24:44 . . . . . . .

209 Hölzle Stephan Sportzentrum Woringen 67 22:54 7 2 . . . . .
199 Amman Harald Sportzentrum Woringen 70 24:20 . . . . . . .

200 Gruschwitz Bastian TSV Ottobeuren 92 20:59 7 2 . . . . .
168 Pfister Nikola TSV Ottobeuren 72 27:28 . .



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18m U20m HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50 M55 M60 M65 M70 M75

398 Litzbarski Patrick TV Memmingen 88 00:37:34 1 . . 1 . . . . . . . . . .
369 Deuringer Werner VfL Kaufering Triathlon 83 00:38:11 2 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
448 Aumann Rainer TV Dettingen 74 00:38:52 3 . . . . . 1 . . . . . . .
380 Mohamed Mussa TV Memmingen 88 00:39:07 4 . . 2 . . . . . . . . . .
352 Langer Thomas TV Kempten 69 00:39:26 5 . . . . . . 1 . . . . . .
382 Diemer Peter TV Memmingen 73 00:39:35 6 . . . . . 2 . . . . . . .
384 David Sebastian TV Memmingen 84 00:40:21 7 . . . 2 . . . . . . . . .
379 Idris Ali TV Memmingen 89 00:40:30 8 . . 3 . . . . . . . . . .
381 Kalil Mahammed TV Memmingen 97 00:40:56 9 . . 4 . . . . . . . . . .
462 Hörmann Hans PTSV Rosenheim 58 00:41:12 10 . . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
396 Feneberg Theo pester pac automation 69 00:41:22 11 . . . . . . 2 . . . . . .
467 Walter Engelbert FC Ebershausen 58 00:41:39 12 . . . . . . . . 2 . . . .
377 Seeberger Markus TV Memmingen 70 00:41:43 13 . . . . . . 3 . . . . . .
464 Schenk Markus LV Pliezhausen 2012 76 00:41:44 14 . . . . . 3 . . . . . . .
358 Ertle Benjamin LT Pfaffenhofen 81 00:42:11 15 . . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
376 Mager Roman TV Memmingen 84 00:42:26 16 . . . 3 . . . . . . . . .
378 Jendrusch Holger TV Memmingen 72 00:43:02 17 . . . . . . 4 . . . . . .
350 Neß Fabian TSV Mindelheim 83 00:43:09 18 . . . 4 . . . . . . . . .
364 Brack Martin TSV Betzigau 93 00:43:20 19 . . 5 . . . . . . . . . .
365 Brack Clemens TSV Betzigau 91 00:43:22 20 . . 6 . . . . . . . . . .
393 Dolpp Bernd pester pac automation 76 00:43:26 21 . . . . . 4 . . . . . . .
347 Klörk Fabian so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 88 00:43:35 22 . . 7 . . . . . . . . . .
391 Geiger Werner pester pac automation 66 00:43:43 23 . . . . . . . 1 . . . . .
357 Buhmann Roman RSC Auto Brosch Kempten 89 00:43:46 24 . . 8 . . . . . . . . . .
395 Neukirch Jochen pester pac automation 60 00:44:00 25 . . . . . . . . 3 . . . .
470 Kammermeier Ludwig SSV Wertach 58 00:44:01 26 . . . . . . . . 4 . . . .
394 Kiechle Bernhard pester pac automation 74 00:44:06 27 . . . . . 5 . . . . . . .
371 Wittmann Alois SG Niederwangen 64 00:44:32 28 . . . . . . . 2 . . . . .
385 Just Gerald TV Memmingen 65 00:44:34 29 . . . . . . . 3 . . . . .
346 Zandner Sebastian so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 87 00:44:38 30 . . . 5 . . . . . . . . .
450 Bartenschlager Rainer SSV Markt Rettenbach 68 00:44:41 31 . . . . . . 5 . . . . . .
370 Fauter Bernd TSV Ottobeuren 73 00:44:43 32 . . . . . 6 . . . . . . .
466 Netzer Franz TSV Aitrang 60 00:45:01 33 . . . . . . . . 5 . . . .
408 Maier Hans-Peter SV Deisenhausen 71 00:45:13 34 . . . . . . 6 . . . . . .
343 Hölzle Roland Sportzentrum Woringen 78 00:45:26 35 . . . . 2 . . . . . . . .
386 Klemm Mario Schloßbergteam 71 00:46:03 36 . . . . . . 7 . . . . . .
400 Ettmüller Georg Sonntag halb10 67 00:46:33 37 . . . . . . . 4 . . . . .
402 Schick Thilo Lauf! FC Niederrieden 78 00:46:44 38 . . . . 3 . . . . . . . .
356 Peitz Heiner ASC Ulm/Neu-Ulm 57 00:46:54 39 . . . . . . . . . 1 . . .
406 Tobler Gerhard Sportzentrum Woringen 70 00:47:04 40 . . . . . . 8 . . . . . .
388 Hofmaier Sebastian pester pac automation 86 00:47:21 41 . . . 6 . . . . . . . . .
472 Mayer Philipp VfL Kaufering Triathlon 91 00:47:23 42 . . 9 . . . . . . . . . .
449 Rausch Patrik SC Kempten 97 00:47:25 43 . . 10 . . . . . . . . . .
390 Kaller Dominik pester pac automation 83 00:47:26 44 . . . 7 . . . . . . . . .
392 Riedmiller Benjamin pester pac automation 91 00:47:45 45 . . 11 . . . . . . . . . .
389 Kaller Jochen pester pac automation 79 00:47:50 46 . . . . 4 . . . . . . . .
473 Kraus Ernst FC Ebershausen 57 00:48:10 47 . . . . . . . . . 2 . . .
341 Burkhardt Christian Kempten 87 00:48:22 48 . . . 8 . . . . . . . . .
409 Bachthaler Gerhard SV Deisenhausen 59 00:48:23 49 . . . . . . . . 6 . . . .
477 Unger Walter LAZ Günzburg 57 00:48:39 50 . . . . . . . . . 3 . . .
351 Böttcher Dirk TV Memmingen 60 00:49:13 51 . . . . . . . . 7 . . . .
447 Endres Manfred TV Bad Grönenbach 66 00:49:22 52 . . . . . . . 5 . . . . .
401 Enderle Stephan Wir Laufen 86 00:49:33 53 . . . 9 . . . . . . . . .
359 Harzenetter Martin f+p Bad Grönenbach 84 00:49:35 54 . . . 10 . . . . . . . . .
479 Krug Stefan Sportzentrum Woringen 78 00:49:56 55 . . . . 5 . . . . . . . .
354 Eder Thomas Sechs Füße - Ein Ziel! 73 00:49:58 56 . . . . . 7 . . . . . . .
410 Kleinmann Paul FC Ebershausen 45 00:50:14 57 . . . . . . . . . . . 1 .
478 Krautwig Tilo TV Memmingen 72 00:50:33 58 . . . . . . 9 . . . . . .
368 Marten Kai kein Verein 62 00:50:40 59 . . . . . . . . 8 . . . .
399 Hermann Albert Sportzentrum Woringen 64 00:50:48 60 . . . . . . . 6 . . . . .
452 Aigner Peter kein Verein 68 00:51:09 61 . . . . . . 10 . . . . . .
461 Essinger Martin die Schweinehundbändiger 60 00:51:31 62 . . . . . . . . 9 . . . .
375 Sepp Joachim kein Verein 71 00:52:12 63 . . . . . . 11 . . . . . .
463 Hengeler Hubert so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 76 00:52:35 64 . . . . . 8 . . . . . . .
345 Brauner Wolfgang kein Verein 71 00:53:16 65 . . . . . . 12 . . . . . .

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

28. Juli 2017
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    M ä n n e r      10 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18m U20m HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50 M55 M60 M65 M70 M75

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

28. Juli 2017
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    M ä n n e r      10 km

344 Rössler Philipp kein Verein 82 00:53:29 66 . . . . 6 . . . . . . . .
372 Groß Martin Sonntag halb10 64 00:54:00 67 . . . . . . . 7 . . . . .
373 Schwarz Rupert Sonntag halb10 57 00:54:01 68 . . . . . . . . . 4 . . .
349 Mühlegger Florian Waibel - Brandschutz 83 00:54:21 69 . . . 11 . . . . . . . . .
407 Skoetz Peter kein Verein 59 00:54:29 70 . . . . . . . . 10 . . . .
404 Aßmann Manfred kein Verein 55 00:55:02 71 . . . . . . . . . 5 . . .
383 Fensterer Heiko TV Memmingen 70 00:55:33 72 . . . . . . 13 . . . . . .
405 Dietrich Rene SSV Wertach 69 00:56:16 73 . . . . . . 14 . . . . . .
451 Weh Stephan Herrenrunde 76 00:56:19 74 . . . . . 9 . . . . . . .
457 Fischer Adolf TC Ellenberg 43 00:56:38 75 . . . . . . . . . . . 2 .
348 Heckelsmiller Roland so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 74 00:58:17 76 . . . . . 10 . . . . . . .
387 Thielke Daniel pester pac automation 77 01:00:14 77 . . . . . 11 . . . . . . .
361 Odstrcil Rudolf Wir Laufen 52 01:00:32 78 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . .
366 Anders Hans-Georg Hörpolz-Runner 73 01:00:39 79 . . . . . 12 . . . . . . .
403 Blattner Hermann Lauf! FC Niederrieden 59 01:01:57 80 . . . . . . . . 11 . . . .
360 Hummel Albert Wir Laufen 50 01:02:05 81 . . . . . . . . . . 2 . .
459 Fischer Markus Memmingen 69 01:02:08 82 . . . . . . 15 . . . . . .
465 Gruber Toni Wir Laufen 49 01:03:37 83 . . . . . . . . . . 3 . .
454 Ebenhoch Paul TSV Durach 47 01:04:00 84 . . . . . . . . . . . 3 .
340 König Werner SV Memmingerberg 48 01:06:08 85 . . . . . . . . . . 4 . .
458 Mayer Gustav SV Brikenhard 49 01:08:00 86 . . . . . . . . . . 5 . .
342 Kirchmann Walter Wir Laufen 36 01:13:01 87 . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
353 Eder Hans Sechs Füße - Ein Ziel! 50 01:15:59 88 . . . . . . . . . . 6 . .



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18w U20w HKL W30 W35 W40 W45 W50 W55 W60

419 Angeli Barbara so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 89 00:45:25 1 . . 1 . . . . . . .
443 Rauh Natalie Wir Laufen 97 00:45:54 2 . . 2 . . . . . . .
444 Rauh Angelika Wir Laufen 66 00:47:03 3 . . . . . . . 1 . .
433 Fauter Stephanie TSV Ottobeuren 72 00:49:41 4 . . . . . . 1 . . .
469 Wittmann Christine Memmingen 64 00:49:54 5 . . . . . . . 2 . .
411 Fischer Marlene TV Bad Grönenbach 70 00:49:55 6 . . . . . . 2 . . .
422 Walter Simone TSG Leutkirch 63 00:50:18 7 . . . . . . . 3 . .
442 Ettmüller Ricarda Sonntag halb10 71 00:51:26 8 . . . . . . 3 . . .
460 Bouricha Samia TV Kempten 67 00:53:59 9 . . . . . . . 4 . .
453 Wege Silvia TV Bad Grönenbach 68 00:54:07 10 . . . . . . 4 . . .
436 Werner-Schmid Heidemarie Sonntag halb10 65 00:54:12 11 . . . . . . . 5 . .
445 Gebhart Monika Wir Laufen 71 00:54:22 12 . . . . . . 5 . . .
437 Zick Sophia Sonntag halb10 96 00:54:42 13 . . 3 . . . . . . .
441 Brack Stephanie Sonntag halb10 86 00:56:03 14 . . . 1 . . . . . .
426 Schneider Silvia Wir Laufen 77 00:56:12 15 . . . . . 1 . . . .
421 Schamel Alice Sportzentrum Woringen 81 00:56:52 16 . . . . 1 . . . . .
435 Schwarz Brigitte Sonntag halb10 61 00:56:53 17 . . . . . . . . 1 .
440 Sepp Sybille pester pac automation 76 00:57:38 18 . . . . . 2 . . . .
471 Loos Sarah FVL Kaufering Triathlon 90 00:57:45 19 . . 4 . . . . . . .
434 Satzger-Weinmann Korinna Sonntag halb10 64 00:57:51 20 . . . . . . . 6 . .
416 Felk Anne ASC Ulm/Neu-Ulm 53 00:57:53 21 . . . . . . . . . 1
446 Aßmann Ramona kein Verein 93 00:58:29 22 . . 5 . . . . . . .
438 Zick Lucia Sonntag halb10 69 00:58:30 23 . . . . . . 6 . . .
431 Zwick Sabrina SSV Wertach 97 00:58:42 24 . . 6 . . . . . . .
413 Hölzle Bettina Sportzentrum Woringen 78 00:59:27 25 . . . . 2 . . . . .
430 Jörg Petra Wir Laufen 80 01:00:22 26 . . . . 3 . . . . .
432 Zwick Renate SSV Wertach 64 01:01:01 27 . . . . . . . 7 . .
474 Kadgiehn-Pfleghaar Antje kein Verein 82 01:02:33 28 . . . . 4 . . . . .
367 Krosny Bogumila Durach 64 01:02:34 29 . . . . . . . 8 . .
417 Kuhnle Katrin kein Verein 78 01:03:07 30 . . . . 5 . . . . .
429 Voß Simone Wir Laufen 87 01:03:23 31 . . . 2 . . . . . .
420 Wehr Claudia Sechs Füße - Ein Ziel! 76 01:04:13 32 . . . . . 3 . . . .
468 Walter Karin TSV Kettershausen 60 01:04:54 33 . . . . . . . . 2 .
425 Haggenmüller Julia Wir Laufen 89 01:05:17 34 . . 7 . . . . . . .
418 Buchmann Cordula kein Verein 71 01:06:04 35 . . . . . . 7 . . .
428 Schwaninger Carina Wir Laufen 97 01:07:16 36 . . 8 . . . . . . .
415 Kirr Anne Sportzentrum Woringen 81 01:07:57 37 . . . . 6 . . . . .
424 Mayer Katharina Wir Laufen 84 01:08:04 38 . . . 3 . . . . . .
427 Schwaninger Sandra Wir Laufen 94 01:08:43 39 . . 9 . . . . . . .
476 Isemann Caroline Wir Laufen 67 01:12:15 40 . . . . . . . 9 . .
475 Lederle Imtrud Wir Laufen 59 01:13:00 41 . . . . . . . . 3 .
412 Fröhlich Christiane Wir Laufen 62 01:22:01 42 . . . . . . . . 4 .

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

28. Juli 2017
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    F r a u e n      10 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18m U20m HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50

398 Litzbarski Patrick TV Memmingen 88 00:37:34
380 Mohamed Mussa TV Memmingen 88 00:39:07
382 Diemer Peter TV Memmingen 73 00:39:35

Gesamt: 01:56:16 1

384 David Sebastian TV Memmingen 84 00:40:21
379 Idris Ali TV Memmingen 89 00:40:30
381 Kalil Mahammed TV Memmingen 97 00:40:56

Gesamt: 02:01:47 2

377 Seeberger Markus TV Memmingen 70 00:41:43
376 Mager Roman TV Memmingen 84 00:42:26
378 Jendrusch Holger TV Memmingen 72 00:43:02

Gesamt: 02:07:11 3

396 Feneberg Theo pester pac automation 69 00:41:22
393 Dolpp Bernd pester pac automation 76 00:43:26
391 Geiger Werner pester pac automation 66 00:43:43

Gesamt: 02:08:31 4

395 Neukirch Jochen pester pac automation 60 00:44:00
394 Kiechle Bernhard pester pac automation 74 00:44:06
388 Hofmaier Sebastian pester pac automation 86 00:47:21

Gesamt: 02:15:27 5

467 Walter Engelbert FC Ebershausen 58 00:41:39
473 Kraus Ernst FC Ebershausen 57 00:48:10
410 Kleinmann Paul FC Ebershausen 45 00:50:14

Gesamt: 02:20:03 6

347 Klörk Fabian so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 88 00:43:35
346 Zandner Sebastian so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 87 00:44:38
463 Hengeler Hubert so lang d'Luft roicht (Multivac) 76 00:52:35

Gesamt: 02:20:48 7

343 Hölzle Roland Sportzentrum Woringen 78 00:45:26
406 Tobler Gerhard Sportzentrum Woringen 70 00:47:04
479 Krug Stefan Sportzentrum Woringen 78 00:49:56

Gesamt: 02:22:26 8

390 Kaller Dominik pester pac automation 83 00:47:26
392 Riedmiller Benjamin pester pac automation 91 00:47:45
389 Kaller Jochen pester pac automation 79 00:47:50

Gesamt: 02:23:01 9

385 Just Gerald TV Memmingen 65 00:44:34
351 Böttcher Dirk TV Memmingen 60 00:49:13
478 Krautwig Tilo TV Memmingen 72 00:50:33

Gesamt: 02:24:20 10

400 Ettmüller Georg Sonntag halb10 67 00:46:33
372 Groß Martin Sonntag halb10 64 00:54:00
373 Schwarz Rupert Sonntag halb10 57 00:54:01

Gesamt: 02:34:34 11

401 Enderle Stephan Wir Laufen 86 00:49:33
361 Odstrcil Rudolf Wir Laufen 52 01:00:32
360 Hummel Albert Wir Laufen 50 01:02:05

Gesamt: 02:52:10 12

Bad Grönenbach
Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf

28. Juli 2017
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    M ä n n e r      10 km  Mannschaftswertung



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18w U20w HKL W30 W35 W40 W45 W50

443 Rauh Natalie Wir Laufen 97 00:45:54
444 Rauh Angelika Wir Laufen 66 00:47:03
445 Gebhart Monika Wir Laufen 71 00:54:22

Gesamt: 02:27:19 1

442 Ettmüller Ricarda Sonntag halb10 71 00:51:26
436 Werner-Schmid HeidemarieSonntag halb10 65 00:54:12
437 Zick Sophia Sonntag halb10 96 00:54:42

Gesamt: 02:40:20 2

441 Brack Stephanie Sonntag halb10 86 00:56:03
435 Schwarz Brigitte Sonntag halb10 61 00:56:53
434 Satzger-Weinmann KorinnaSonntag halb10 64 00:57:51

Gesamt: 02:50:47 3

426 Schneider Silvia Wir Laufen 77 00:56:12
430 Jörg Petra Wir Laufen 80 01:00:22
429 Voß Simone Wir Laufen 87 01:03:23

Gesamt: 02:59:57 4

421 Schamel Alice Sportzentrum Woringen 81 00:56:52
413 Hölzle Bettina Sportzentrum Woringen 78 00:59:27
415 Kirr Anne Sportzentrum Woringen 81 01:07:57

Gesamt: 03:04:16 5

425 Haggenmüller Julia Wir Laufen 89 01:05:17
428 Schwaninger Carina Wir Laufen 97 01:07:16
424 Mayer Katharina Wir Laufen 84 01:08:04

Gesamt: 03:20:37 6

427 Schwaninger Sandra Wir Laufen 94 01:08:43
476 Isemann Caroline Wir Laufen 67 01:12:15
475 Lederle Imtrud Wir Laufen 59 01:13:00

Gesamt: 03:33:58 7

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf

28. Juli 2017
Bad Grönenbach

E r g e b n i s l i s t e    F r a u e n      10 km  Mannschaftswertung


